

Date: Sep 20, 2024

Subject: Important Update Regarding the Montana Science Center

Dear Friends of MSC,

The Board of Directors of the Montana Science Center values your incredible support over the years. After careful consideration we have made the heartbreaking decision to close the Montana Science Center permanently effective as of the close of business Tuesday, September 24th.

This decision was not made lightly, and it weighs heavily on our hearts. Our organization has always strived to provide engaging and educational experiences that inspire curiosity and a love for science in our community. However, despite our best efforts, the financial and operating obstacles we face are simply too great to continue at this time.

The Montana Science Center has been a vibrant part of our community since 2001, and we are incredibly proud of the impact our current and former employees and volunteers have had on countless children who've discovered a passion for science, technology, engineering, art, and math (STEAM) through our exhibits and programs. We deeply appreciate your support and generosity over the years which has allowed us to bring STEAM learning to life for thousands of community members, and for that, we are truly grateful.

Additional communications specific to active memberships will be released shortly. If you have any questions, please reach out to us at questions@montanasciencecenter.org.

Thank you again for being a part of Montana Science Center's legacy.

Montana Science Center Board of Directors